
City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Text

Agenda Summary
Requesting approval to extend a contract with the Community Action Agency of Somerville for an additional
four months to 2/29/2023 for housing search and stabilization services.

Official Text
To the Honorable City Council:

I respectfully request that your Honorable City Council approve a contract extension with Community Action Agency of
Somerville for contract 200152R3 for an additional 4 months. The new expiration date will be 2/29/2023. This will
complete remaining activities under the current year 3 renewal contract for housing search and stabilization services.

Appropriate staff will be available to answer any questions you may have. Thank you for your consideration of
this item.

Respectfully submitted,
Katjana Ballantyne, Mayor

File #: 23-0035, Version: 1

City of Somerville, Massachusetts Printed on 2/10/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

